Minutes of the Permanent Trade Facilitation Committee (PTFC) Meeting held on 20.01.2025 at 11:30 AM with all the Stake holders of Customs Commissionerate (Preventive) Vijayawada under the Chairmanship of Sri. Sadhu Narasimha Reddy, I.R.S, Commissioner of Customs, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada.

Permanent Trade Facilitation Committee Meeting with the stake holders of this Commissionerate was held at 11.30 AM on 20.01.2025 on video conference mode at Conference Hall, 2nd Floor, Stalin Corporate, Headquarters, CC(P) Vijayawada.

The meeting was chaired by Sri Sadhu Narasimha Reddy, I.R.S., Commissioner of Customs, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada.

The following officers and representatives of various stake holders attended the meeting.

- 1. Sri Kakarala Prashant Kumar, Additional Commissioner of Customs, Hqrs.
- 2. Sri Sitaram Raju Yadav, Additional Commissioner of Customs, KKDCH.
- 3. Sri Krishnenthu Raja Mintoo P S, Joint Commissioner of Customs, KPCH.
- 4. Smt. Satyadevi, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, ICD Marripalem.
- 5. Sri Kishore Kumar, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, KPCH.
- 6. Sri N Ravi Kumar, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, KKDCH.
- 7. Sri G Sitaram Raju, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hqrs.
- 8. Sri Abdul Azeem, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hqrs.
- 9. Sri M Srinivas, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hgrs.
- 10. Sri S S Sundaram, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hgrs.
- 11. Sri Raju Dangeti, M/s. Chandra Shipping Private Limited, Kakinada.
- 12. Sri Bhavani Shankar, M/s. Chandra Shipping Private Limited, Kakinada.
- 13. Sri Y Sathi Raju, M/s. D.S.N & Co. (P) Limited, Kakinada.
- 14. Sri P. Govind, M/s. I.S.T, Kakinada
- 15. Sri K Veerababu, M/s. Shri Chandra Bulk Cargo Pvt Ltd, Kakinada.
- 16. Sri T. Vijay, M/s. Arya Offshore Services Pvt Ltd, Kakinada.
- 17. Sri K. Nagendra, M/s. Laxmi Enterprises, Kakinada.
- 18. Sri M Rithwik, M/s. Sri Oceanic Shipping Services, Kakinada.
- 19. Sri M V Shankar, M/s. Samsara Shipping, Kakinada.
- 20. Sri V Srinivas Rao, M/s. Interocean Shipping, Kakinada.
- 21. Sri. K. Bala Gopala Krishna, M/s. Sri Oceanic Shipping Services, Kakinada.
- 22. Sri P. Muni Kumar, M/s. Integral Shipping Company, Krishnapatnam.
- 23. Sri A. Srikanth, M/s. Cargo Links, Krishnapatnam.
- 24. Sri Sk. Haneef, M/s. RC Freight, Krishnapatnam.
- 25. Sri M. Chitti Babu, M/s. Elite Shipping, Krishnapatnam.
- 26. Sri B. Sandeep, M/s. Jyothi Marine, Krishnapatnam.
- 27. Sri S. Venkatesh, M/s. Sunrich, Krishnapatnam.
- 28. Sri Chiranjeevi. P, M/s. Shri Chandra Bulk Cargo Pvt Ltd, Krishnapatnam.
- 29. Sri T. Raja, M/s. AKPL, Krishnapatnam.
- 30. Sri B V Suresh, M/s. GAC Shipping, Krishnapatnam.
- 31. Sri K V Krishna, M/s. SCBC, Krishnapatnam.

At the outset, the Additional Commissioner, HQ welcomed the Chairman, all the PTFC members and departmental officers present in the meeting.

It was informed that the two points raised in the PTFC meeting dated 16-12-2024 were complied by the JC,KPCH and Technical section, HQ. JC,KPCH stated that M/s

Ramnad Minerals and Mining Ltd. have not approached them with details for the clarification sought in the previous meeting. Further, JC,KPCH stated that they have verified the practise in other ports and accordingly the process followed by them is as per the extant instructions. Regarding updation of CB license in EDI system, the AC, Tech. section stated that the CB license was forwarded to Vizag, Customs for updation. The compliance was accepted and the Chairman approved for closure of the both points.

Since no other points were raised in the present meeting, the Chairperson concluded the meeting.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to all the stakeholders.

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

To All Stakeholders of PTFC

Copy submitted to

- 1. The Commissioner ,CPC,Vijayawada.
- 2. The Additional/Joint Commissioner of Customs, KPCH/KKDCH
- 3.The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, KPCH/KKDCH/ICD Marripalem
- 4.The Superintendent of Computers Section, Hqrs Office for upload to Website www.apcustoms.gov.in
- 5. Notice Board.

Copy submitted for information to

1.The Chief Commissioner ,GST & Customs , Vizag Zone